

THE COMMUNITY'S CREDIT UNION

Excite Credit Union Named Finalist for Best Bank in Wilmington Area *Local Residents Determine Shorepicks Community's Choice Awards*

WILMINGTON, N.C., November 1, 2024—Excite Credit Union is proud to announce that it has been named a Finalist for Best Bank in the Wilmington area by the 2024 Shorepicks Community's Choice Awards.

Each year, Wilmington-area community members nominate and vote for their favorite businesses and organizations in more than 140 categories. This spring, Excite was picked as one of the top five Nominees in the Bank category. Following a competitive voting process in July, Excite became a Finalist. The list of top three organizations in each category was published in the September 29, 2024, edition of the *Wilmington Star-News* and is available online at <u>yourchoiceawards.com/Wilmington</u>.

"We are thrilled to be named a Finalist for Best Bank in the Shorepicks Community Choice's Awards," said Sarah Stone, Vice President of Retail Experience at Excite. "We are grateful to our Members and the Wilmington community for recognizing the dedication and hard work of the Excite team. As The Community's Credit Union, we take immense pride in serving our Members and community, and this recognition reflects our commitment to excellence and engagement."

Excite proudly serves the Wilmington community at its branches located at 237 Racine Drive and 2465 S. 17th Street. In addition, Excite's mobile branch brings banking to underserved populations in multiple Wilmington locations.

About Excite Credit Union

Excite Credit Union is Member-owned and Member-focused, giving everyone the chance to build a stronger financial future. With branches in California and North Carolina, Excite offers a full range of banking services and is committed to making life affordable for everyone. For more information, visit <u>excitecu.org</u>.

About Community's Choice Awards

The Official Community's Choice Awards celebrate the best businesses and organizations across the country. The awards put the power in the hands of the local community to nominate and vote for their favorite companies in more than 180 regions across the country. For more information, visit <u>yourchoiceawards.com</u>.

Media Contact:

Nina Cole 408-979-3653 ncole@excitecu.org